Tredyffrin/Easttown School District

ActionLine

A Recap of the February 3, 2015 Regular School Board Meeting

At the February 3rd Regular Board Meeting,
the Board approved the following routine
personnel actions.

Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

Kathy Bockol, aide, CHS

Susan Cropper, general kitchen worker, TEMS

Tammy Eckman, Accounts Receivable/Clerk
“A”, TEAO

Karen Fad, general kitchen worker, CHS

Nathaniel Gore, custodian, CHS

William Graf, paraeducator, VFES

Bernadette Green, confidential secretary,
TEAO

Brian Kelly, paraprofessional, BES

Jonathan Marziale, crossing guard, District

Joy McCormick, secretary/clerk “A”, TEAO,
retirement

Roberta Menapace, paraeducator, VFES

Rita Melbourne, substitute aide, District

Valeria Mini, paraeducator, CHS

Stephanie Schrampf, teacher, VFES

Joanne Tucker, paraprofessional, VFMS

Leaves of Absence in Accordance with Policy
4200; 4220; 4600

Britta Groth-Nelson, aide, VFES

Brenda Hansen, paraeducator, VFMS

Patricia Jackson, general kitchen worker, CHS
Robert Kelly, aide, HES

Veronica Rodriguez, teachers, VFMS

Dolores Zodda, paraprofessional, TEMS

Appointments
Jennifer Alleva, substitute teacher, District
Cassandra Close, substitute teacher, District
Francine Cocchia, (.69) paraeducator, VFMS
Michelle Dailey, teacher, VFES
Gregory Decina, teacher, VFMS
Maria Deenis, (.69) paraeducator, HES
David Francella, controller, TEAO

Lisa Gaenslen, substitute teacher, District

Veena Gaikwad, substitute paraeducator,
District

Brian Gillin, (.69) aide, CHS

Ruth Guillo, substitute accounts/receivable
clerk, TEAO

Eileen Hofstetter, (.69) paraeducator, CHS,
substitute secretary, District

Sarah Jefferis, substitute teacher, District

Jennifer McLuckie, confidential secretary,
TEAO

Kylie Meyer, homework club teacher, home-
work club aide, BES

Mary Minicozzi, confidential secretary to the
business manager, TEAO

Turquoise Pratt, (.56) general kitchen worker,
VFMS

Kelly Roberts, teacher, VFMS

Lauren Robertson, (.69) paraecducator, TEMS

Tricia Rubin, (.69) paraeducator, TEMS

Kay Ryan, accounts receivable/clerk “A”,
TEAO

Lauren Shamritsky, change in FTE (.59)
paraeducator, HES

Rebecca Shenkle, (.69) paraeducator, VFES

Kelly Showers, (.4) teacher, CHS

Christie Strayer, (.69) paraeducator, VFES

Bunnie Sutter, substitute secretary, District

Rebecca Tidwell, substitute teacher, District

Mikayla Tollefson, substitute teacher, District

Michael Werley, teacher, long term substitute
contract extension, CHS

Anthony Wesley, custodian, change in location
to CHS

Benjamin Whitermore, teacher, Long Term
Substitute Contract Extension, CHS

Continued on next page




Action Line for February 3, 2015 Page 2

Under Priority Discussion/Action

Adoption of the 2015-2016 Preliminary

Budget

The Board of School Directors adopted the resolu-
tions that pertain to the approval of the 2015-2016
preliminary budget proposed by the

District’s administration.

The proposed 2015-2016 preliminary budget in-
cludes a tax increase of approximately 3.68%, or
$188 on the average assessed home in T/E. The
proposed preliminary budget uses property tax
revenue from the Act 1 index of 1.9%, property
tax revenue from allowable exceptions to the
Pennsylvania Taxpayer Relief Act of 1.78% and
a contribution from the fund balance to close the
projected budget imbalance of approximately
$5.3 million.

Under the Consent Agenda

Minutes of the January 5, 2015, Special Board
Business Meeting

Receive Financial Reports

Acceptance of Gifts

The Board of School Directors accepted with
pleasure and appreciation the following dona-
tions:

e Carlo Robelli cello and case to VFMS from
one of its students;

e Carlo Robelli viola and Jean Baptist trumpet to
VFMS from the Aufiero Family;

 Baritone instrument to CHS from Lisa Howell,;

e Alto saxophone to CHS from Elizabeth Unger;

o An employer matched donation to TEMS from
Karen Shahoian, Wells Fargo Bank;

e A framed lithograph of the Diamond Rock
Octagonal Schoolhouse in Valley Forge to
CHS from its Class of 1962;

e A donation to the VFMS 7th grade Williams-
burg field trip from Cynthia Borger;

e Snare drum kit, including stand, case and roll-
ing cart, to TEMS from Deryck Marsh.

CHESCONET Agreement

The Board of School Directors approved the
agreement with CHESCONET for the provision
of fiber optic data transmission services from Ju-
ly 1, 2015 to June 30, 2018 for a price of
$40,000.

Successful Bids
The Board of School Directors awarded a con-
tract to the following successful bidder(s) for:

Capital Projects 2015-2016:

Classroom Addition & Interior Renovations at

NEES:

- General Contract - L.J. Paolella Construction,
Inc.

- Mechanical Contract - Myco Mechanical, Inc.

- Electrical Contract - Cook’s Service
Company, Inc.

- Plumbing Contract - Myco Mechanical, Inc.

Educational Services Agreement
Authorization of Diploma
Wellness Committee Members

Policy Recommended for Second Reading:

= Policy 3510: Continuing Disclosure and Post-
Issuance Compliance and Record Retention for
District Bond Obligations

Under Other Recommended Action:

Policy 1300, Volunteers, First Reading

Policy 4030, Appointment of Employees and
Required Clearances, First Reading

Policy 5402, Student Wellness and Nutrition,
First Reading

Policy 5403, Allergies, First Reading

Policy 5423, Self-Harming Behavior, First
Reading

Continued on next page




Action Line for February 3, 2015 Page 3

Policy 5118, Educational Tours and Trips,
First Reading Repeal

Affordable Care Act Update

Effective July 1, 2015, the Board hereby directs
the Administration to offer District aides, paraed-
ucators and paraprofessionals, who are in good
standing and who are currently scheduled to
work for more than 27.5 hours per week the
following options:

1. Continue employment with the District and be
scheduled for no more than 27.5 work hours
per week effective July 1, 2015 to ensure that
they meet the definition of part-time employees
pursuant to the Affordable Care Act (“ACA”)
for the 2016-2017 school year; or

2. Effective July 1, 2015, be placed in the District
through a vendor to be selected by the District
with no limitation on that aide or paraeduca-
tor’s District work hours.

3. Employee election must be made by May 1
unless this deadline is extended by further
Board action.

The Board also directs the Administration not to
schedule any current or future District aides,
paraeducators and paraprofessionals in excess of
27.5 work hours per week, including all employ-
ment attributable to the District under the ACA,
effective July 1, 2015 to ensure that they meet the
definition of part-time employees pursuant to the
ACA for the 2016-2017 school year. Once a
vendor is selected, all future aides, paraeducators
and paraprofessionals will be hired through the
vendor.

Public Comment
The Board received comments from six
members of the public:

e Jamie Lynch commented on Valley Forge
Elementary School enrollment and class size
policy.

o Stephanie Crean commented on Valley Forge
Elementary School enrollment and class size
policy.

e Kris DePolo commented on Valley Forge
Elementary School enrollment and facilities
planning.

» Ray Clarke commented on enrollment trends,
tax increases and budget planning.

e Cindy Verguldi commented on volunteer
clearances and volunteer selection.

o Karen Reaume commented on healthcare
insurance and payment to support services
vendors.

e Ray Clarke commented on healthcare insurance
projections and the new staffing plan for aides.

e Cindy Verguldi thanked the maintenance and
custodial staff for ice and snow removal. She
also commented on the TEMS fencing project
and communication to TEMS neighbors.

Adjournment
The meeting was adjourned at 10:20 p.m.

seskeoskoskook

School Board business meetings are video recorded
and broadcast on TETV, Comcast Channel 14 and
Verizon Channel 20, at 9:00 pm daily and at 10:00
am on Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday.

To enroll in the T/E e-newsletter program, send
email to: tenews@tesd.net

Please visit the T/E website at www.tesd.net for
current information on meeting times, locations,
agendas and minutes of Board business and
committee meetings.

2014-2015 Scheduled Board Meetings

Regular Board meetings will be held at Conestoga
High School, 200 Irish Road in Berwyn. All meet-
ings begin at 7:30 pm unless otherwise noted.

August 25,2014
September 22, 2014
October 27, 2014
November 17, 2014
December 1, 2014
January 5, 2015
January 26, 2015

February 23, 2015
March 23, 2015
April 27, 2015
May 11, 2015
May 27, 2015 **
June 15, 2015

Continued on next page



http://www.tesd.net/�

Action Line for February 3, 2015 Page 4

Upcoming Board Meeting Dates
Meetings are held in Room 200 of the TEAO, 940
West Valley Road, Suite 1700, Wayne.
e Finance Committee Meeting, February 9,
2015, 7:00 pm, TEAO
e Education Committee Meeting, February
10, 2015, 1:30 pm, TEAO
e Policy Committee Meeting, February 12,
2015, 6:30 pm, TEAO
e Facilities Committee Meeting, February
13, 2015, 2:00 pm, TEAO
e Public Information Committee Meeting,
February 17, 2015, 6:30 pm, TEAO
o Legislative Committee Meeting, February
17,2015, 7:00 pm, TEAO

e Regular School Board Meeting,
February 23, 2015, 7:30 pm at CHS

Prepared in the Communication’s Office
February 2015




<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



